

City of Coral Gables CITY COMMISSION MEETING November 13, 2018

ITEM TITLE:

Congratulations to Firefighter Derek Robles, recipient of the City of Coral Gables "Firefighter of the Month Award," for the month of September 2018.

BRIEF HISTORY:

Firefighter Derek Robles has been selected September's Firefighter of the Month for his outstanding display of individual initiative surpassing job requirements and for his concern for the public. Firefighter Robles is deserving of this award because of his loyalty and willingness to help his brother and sister firefighters with anything they need either professionally or personal. Firefighter Robles has spent countless hours assisting our cadet program during classes and events. Firefighter Robles is a real asset when dealing with the public during emergency calls and school demos.

Firefighter Robles is well deserving of this honor and we congratulate him for his efforts.

ATTACHMENT(S):

1. Firefighter of the Month Notification Letter